
Paine (3-8) -vs- Baptist University of Florida (8-10-1)
3/14/2026 at Bonifay

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Khalin Daniels ()
Loss: Alonso Delgado ()
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time:    
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
Paine 0 4 0 3 0 0 0 0 7 6 1
Baptist University of Florida 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 6 5

Paine 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Santiago Ortiz ss 3 0 0 2 0 1 0
Wagner Montero 2b/ss 3 2 2 1 0 1 1
Pablo Rivera lf 3 1 0 0 0 0 1
    Austin Hubbard lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Raphael Hodge cf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Darius Rose cf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Howard Lazenby dh 4 0 1 2 0 0 1
Cristian Batista 1b 2 1 0 0 2 0 2
Giovanni Williams rf 3 0 1 0 1 1 1
Jaden Knight c 2 0 0 0 2 0 0
    Jaleek Jordan-Johnson c 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Mason Roundtree 3b 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
    Carlos Delgado 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
    JaJuan Mallory 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Khalin Daniels p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 7 6 6 6 4 7

SB: Wagner Montero (1); Pablo Rivera (1); Darius Rose (1); Cristian
Batista (2); Giovanni Williams (1); Jaden Knight (1)
E: Cristian Batista (1)

Baptist University of Florida 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ivan Membreno cf 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
    Cooper Watkins cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Korbin Odom 3b/ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Connor Ward lf 4 1 2 0 0 1 1
Bryan Calderon ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Tucker Nix 3b 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Cale Barnes dh 2 0 0 0 1 1 2
Eli Albury 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Frederick De La Rosa rf 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
Carlos Navarro c 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Torin Clark-Hussey 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Alonso Delgado p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Valdemiro DaSilva Jr p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jacob Pascoe p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dilan Veras p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 1 6 1 2 5 8

2B: Ivan Membreno (1); Connor Ward (1); Frederick De La Rosa (1)
SF: Frederick De La Rosa (1)
E: Korbin Odom (1); Bryan Calderon (1); Eli Albury (1); Torin Clark-
Hussey (1); Alonso Delgado (1)

Paine IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Khalin Daniels (W, ) 7.0 6 1 1 2 5 0 0 0 0 27 30 12 4 96
Totals 6 1 1 2 5 0 0 0 0 27 30 12 4 96

Baptist University of Florida IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Alonso Delgado (L, ) 3.1 3 5 3 4 1 2 0 0 0 13 17 1 7 68
Valdemiro DaSilva Jr 1.2 2 2 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 9 10 1 2 33
Jacob Pascoe 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 2 10
Dilan Veras 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 2 1 17
Totals 6 7 5 6 4 2 0 0 0 29 35 4 12 128



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 3   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Paine - Top of 1st PAI BAP
Wagner Montero to 2b. 0 0
Santiago Ortiz flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0
Pablo Rivera grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 0 0
Raphael Hodge grounded out to p (3-1 KBBB). 0 0

Baptist University of Florida - Bottom of 1st PAI BAP
Ivan Membreno grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 0
Korbin Odom reached first on an error by 1b (1-2 KBK). 0 0
Connor Ward singled (0-1 K); Korbin Odom advanced to second. 0 0
Bryan Calderon struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 0
Cale Barnes struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 0 0

Paine - Top of 2nd PAI BAP
Howard Lazenby grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Cristian Batista walked (3-2 BBFBKFB). 0 0
Cristian Batista Failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
Cristian Batista Failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
Giovanni Williams struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 0
Cristian Batista stole second. 0 0
Cristian Batista stole third. 0 0
Jaden Knight walked (3-2 BBBKSB). 0 0
Jaleek Jordan-Johnson to c for Jaden Knight. 0 0
Jaleek Jordan-Johnson advanced to second on an error by p, advanced to third; Cristian Batista scored. 1 0
Mason Roundtree singled, RBI (2-0 BB); Jaleek Jordan-Johnson scored. 2 0
Wagner Montero singled (0-0); Mason Roundtree advanced to second. 2 0
Wagner Montero advanced to second on a wild pitch; Mason Roundtree advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 0
Santiago Ortiz reached first on an error by 2b, 2 RBI (3-2 BBKFFB); Wagner Montero scored, unearned;
Mason Roundtree scored, unearned. 4 0
Santiago Ortiz advanced to second on an error by 1b, advanced to third. 4 0
Pablo Rivera grounded out to ss (1-1 FB). 4 0

Baptist University of Florida - Bottom of 2nd PAI BAP
Jaden Knight to c for Jaleek Jordan-Johnson. 4 0
Eli Albury popped up to 3b (2-2 BFBS). 4 0
Frederick De La Rosa doubled (1-0 B). 4 0
Carlos Navarro grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 FSF); Frederick De La Rosa advanced to third. 4 0
Torin Clark-Hussey lined out to ss (0-1 F). 4 0

Paine - Top of 3rd PAI BAP
Raphael Hodge grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 4 0
Howard Lazenby grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 4 0
Cristian Batista walked (3-2 BFBBSFB). 4 0
Giovanni Williams singled, out at second lf to 2b (1-0 B); Cristian Batista advanced to third. 4 0

Baptist University of Florida - Bottom of 3rd PAI BAP
Ivan Membreno doubled (1-0 B). 4 0
Korbin Odom popped up to 2b (0-1 F); Ivan Membreno advanced to third. 4 0
Connor Ward popped up to ss (1-2 FBF). 4 0
Bryan Calderon grounded out to ss (1-2 FFB). 4 0

Paine - Top of 4th PAI BAP



Jaden Knight walked (3-2 SBBBKFFB). 4 0
Jaleek Jordan-Johnson to c for Jaden Knight. 4 0
Jaleek Jordan-Johnson advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 0
Mason Roundtree grounded out to ss (3-2 BFBKB); Jaleek Jordan-Johnson advanced to third. 4 0
Valdemiro DaSilva Jr to p for Alonso Delgado. 4 0
Wagner Montero singled, RBI (0-2 KF); Jaleek Jordan-Johnson scored. 5 0
Wagner Montero stole second. 5 0
Santiago Ortiz struck out swinging (3-2 KBBBSS). 5 0
Pablo Rivera reached first on an error by ss (0-0); Wagner Montero advanced to third. 5 0
Pablo Rivera stole second. 5 0
Raphael Hodge walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 0
Howard Lazenby singled, 2 RBI (1-1 KB); Raphael Hodge advanced to second; Pablo Rivera scored; Wagner
Montero scored. 7 0
Cristian Batista flied out to rf (0-1 S). 7 0

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Baptist University of Florida - Bottom of 4th PAI BAP
Jaden Knight to c for Jaleek Jordan-Johnson. 7 0
Cale Barnes flied out to rf (1-2 KFB). 7 0
Eli Albury struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 7 0
Frederick De La Rosa flied out to lf (0-1 F). 7 0

Paine - Top of 5th PAI BAP
Giovanni Williams grounded out to 3b (0-0). 7 0
Jaden Knight reached first on an error by 3b (3-2 BBKFB). 7 0
Jaden Knight stole second. 7 0
Jaleek Jordan-Johnson to c for Jaden Knight. 7 0
Mason Roundtree grounded out to 2b (0-1 K); Jaleek Jordan-Johnson advanced to third. 7 0
Wagner Montero struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBS). 7 0

Baptist University of Florida - Bottom of 5th PAI BAP
Carlos Navarro flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 7 0
Torin Clark-Hussey singled (0-1 K). 7 0
Ivan Membreno flied out to lf (0-0). 7 0
Korbin Odom grounded out to 3b (0-0). 7 0

Paine - Top of 6th PAI BAP
Jacob Pascoe to p for Valdemiro DaSilva Jr. 7 0
JaJuan Mallory to ss for Santiago Ortiz. 7 0
JaJuan Mallory struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 7 0
Austin Hubbard to lf for Pablo Rivera. 7 0
Austin Hubbard grounded out to ss (0-2 FK). 7 0
Darius Rose to cf for Raphael Hodge. 7 0
Darius Rose singled (0-1 F). 7 0
Korbin Odom to ss. 7 0
Tucker Nix to 3b for Bryan Calderon. 7 0
Darius Rose stole second. 7 0
Howard Lazenby grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 7 0

Baptist University of Florida - Bottom of 6th PAI BAP
Wagner Montero to ss for JaJuan Mallory. 7 0
JaJuan Mallory to 2b for Wagner Montero. 7 0
Connor Ward doubled (0-0). 7 0
Tucker Nix singled (0-0); Connor Ward advanced to third. 7 0
Cale Barnes walked (3-2 FSBBFBFB); Tucker Nix advanced to second. 7 0
Eli Albury popped up to 2b (1-1 KB). 7 0
Frederick De La Rosa flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-1 K); Connor Ward scored. 7 1



Carlos Navarro popped up to 1b (2-2 FBFBFF). 7 1
Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Paine - Top of 7th PAI BAP
Dilan Veras to p for Jacob Pascoe. 7 1
Cristian Batista flied out to lf (1-0 B). 7 1
Giovanni Williams walked (3-1 BKBBB). 7 1
Jaden Knight to c for Jaleek Jordan-Johnson. 7 1
Giovanni Williams Failed pickoff attempt. 7 1
Giovanni Williams stole second. 7 1
Jaden Knight flied out to rf (3-1 BBBK). 7 1
Carlos Delgado to 3b for Mason Roundtree. 7 1
Carlos Delgado grounded out to 3b (3-1 BBKB). 7 1

Baptist University of Florida - Bottom of 7th PAI BAP
Torin Clark-Hussey flied out to cf (1-0 B). 7 1
Ivan Membreno walked (3-2 BFBFBFB). 7 1
Cooper Watkins to cf for Ivan Membreno. 7 1
Korbin Odom struck out swinging (1-2 BFKFS). 7 1
Connor Ward struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 7 1

Paine - Top of 8th PAI BAP

Baptist University of Florida - Bottom of 8th PAI BAP


